## FOI 0327 2023 Response

Please note date range used: last 2 complete financial years 01/04/2021 to 31/03/2023

## Q1. The number of service users being treated for OCD in period

538

Clarifications:

Have determined 'treated' as those with an active diagnosis of OCD (primary or otherwise) in period, as this is suggestive that their mental health referral is treating that recorded diagnosis.

## Q2. The number of clients treated in Inpatient/Community/Both:

Community: 531 Inpatient: 5

**Both Community & Inpatient: 2** 

Clarifications:

Treatment setting is assigned based on the episode against which the diagnosis of OCD has been made.